Eight (8) hours or one (1) day per month Maximum 
accumulation is ninety-six (96) hours. 5-10 years:  Ten (10) hours or one (1) day per month 
Maximum accumulation is one hundred twenty (120) hours. 10 years or More:  Twelve (12) 
hours per month. Maximum accumulation is one hundred forty-four (144) hours.  Leave 
accumulated over maximum during the year will not be lost until the end of the calendar 
year. 

Sick Leave 
Full-time employees shall accrue 96 hours of sick leave per year, accrued at a rate of eight 
(8) hours per month and may accrue up to ninety-six (96) hours.